
HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to
Engrossed House Bill No. 686 by Representative Broadwater

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 3, following "the" and change "Louisiana Headquartered" to "Louisiana-
3 Headquartered"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 12, following "2316." and before "Motion" change "Louisiana
6 Headquartered" to "Louisiana-Headquartered"7 AMENDMENT NO. 38 On page 1, line 14, following "the" and before "Motion" change "Louisiana Headquartered"
9 to "Louisiana-Headquartered"10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 2, line 3, following "encouraging" and before "financial" change "Louisiana based"
12 to "Louisiana-based"13 AMENDMENT NO. 514 On page 2, line 7, following "the" and before "Motion" change "Louisiana Headquartered"
15 to "Louisiana-Headquartered"16 AMENDMENT NO. 617 On page 2, line 14, following "(a)" and before "overhead" change "Non-production related"
18 to "Non-production-related"19 AMENDMENT NO. 720 On page 2, line 23, following "for" and before "transactions" change "related party" to
21 "related-party"22 AMENDMENT NO. 823 On page 3, line 20, following "by a" and before "completion" change "Louisiana approved"
24 to "Louisiana-approved"25 AMENDMENT NO. 926 On page 3, line 22, following "the" change "Louisiana Headquartered" to "Louisiana-
27 Headquartered"28 AMENDMENT NO. 1029 On page 4, line 2, following "commits" and before "to" insert "both"30 AMENDMENT NO. 1131 On page 4, line 5, following "media" change "; and" to ";"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 4, line 6, following "Use" and before "efforts" change "good faith" to "good-faith"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 4, line 16, following "use" and before "efforts" change "good faith" to "good-faith"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 14

6 On page 7, lines 13-14 following "by" and before "natural" change "Louisiana domiciled"
7 to "Louisiana-domiciled"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 7, line 21, following "long-term" and before "fair" change "arms-length" to "arm's-
10 length"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 16

12 On page 8, line 23, following "more" change "corporation approved" to "corporation-
13 approved"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

15 On page 8, line 28, following "surety" and before "or" insert "₁"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 18

17 On page 9, line 18, following "company" delete the remainder of the line and insert "for the"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 19

19 On page 10, line 13, following "exceed" and before "percent" change "twenty five" to
20 "twenty-five"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 20

22 On page 11, line 6, change "most-favored nations" to "most-favored-nations"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 21

24 On page 12, line 19, following "Subsection" and before "of" change "(F)" to "F"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 22

26 On page 18, line 8, following the beginning of the line and before "₁" change "Regular
27 Session of the Legislature in 2021" to "2021 Regular Session of the Legislature"